

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE COUNCIL FOR IT & E-GOVERNANCE DEPT.OF IT & COMMUNICATION ITANAGAR

NO. DIT/329-2022(Part-I)

Dated Itanagar, the 11th January'2023

Notice Inviting Tender

The Director/Member Secretary, State Council for IT & E-Governance, invites tender from interested parties/vendors/firms for 'Supply of ICT Infrastructure' for eOffice Implementation in Arunachal Pradesh.

- Tender documents containing detailed terms and conditions can be obtained from the office of the Director/Member Secretary, State Council for IT & e-Governance, Room No.107, Block No.1, 1st Floor, Civil Secretariat, Itanagar w.e.f 11th January'2023 during office working hours by submitting tender document fee of Rs.2000/- in cash.
- 2. Last date of submission of bid is 24th January'2023 upto 11:00 hours.
- The Tender shall be opened and evaluated by the evaluation committee in the office of Director/Member Secretary, State Council for IT & e-Governance on 24th January'2023 at 12:00 hours.

Sd/-Chairman State Council for IT & E-Governance Itanagar. Dated Itanagar, the 11th January'2023

NO. DIT/329-2022(Part-I) 8634-38 Dated Itanagar, the 11th January'2023

1.SPA to Hon'ble Chairman, SCITeG, Govt. of A.P for information please.

2.SPA to Secretary, IT&C, Govt .of A.P for information please.

3.PA to Director/Member Secretary, State Council for IT & e-Governance.

4.Nodal Officer/Content Manager (State Portal) for publication in the state portal

(website <u>https://arunachalpradesh.gov.in/</u>) for information and wide circulation. 5.Office copy.

filme

Directolin from the Secretary Directolin from the Secy e-Governance State Council for IT & F-Covernance Dept of From the Sechnology Cave Bart of From the Sechnology